
 

  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE OF REPLY OF THE DIP LENDER TO UST OBJECTION  

AND JOINDER TO (I) UCC REPLY TO UST OBJECTION AND  
(II) DEBTORS’ MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF CONFIRMATION 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 8, 2021, 2449276 Ontario Inc.2 (the “DIP 

Lender”), by and through its undersigned counsel, served Reply of the DIP Lender to UST 

Objection and Joinder to (I) UCC Reply to UST Objection and (II) Debtors’ Memorandum of Law 

in Support of Confirmation on all parties registered to receive notice in this case via CM/ECF and 

on the parties listed on the attached service list by electronic mail.   

 

 
1   The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s 

federal tax identification number, are: Advantage Holdco, Inc. (4832); Advantage Opco, 
LLC (9101); Advantage Vehicles LLC (6217); E-Z Rent A Car, LLC (2538); Central 
Florida Paint & Body, LLC (1183); Advantage Vehicle Financing LLC (7263); and RAC 
Vehicle Financing, LLC (8375).  The Debtors’ address is 2003 McCoy Road, Orlando, 
Florida 32809. 

2  On behalf of one or more funds managed by it and/or through certain affiliates and in its 
capacity as agent for such funds. 
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In re: 

 
ADVANTAGE HOLDCO, INC., et al.,1 

 
Debtors 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 20-11259 (JTD) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
RE: D.I. 1063 
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Dated: December 8, 2021 
 
 

BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN &  
ARONOFF LLP 
 
  /s/ Gregory W. Werkheiser  
Gregory W. Werkheiser (No. 3553) 
Jennifer R. Hoover (No. 5111) 
1313 N. Market Street, Suite 1201 
Wilmington, DE 19801-6101 
Telephone: (302) 442-7010 
Facsimile:  (302) 442-7012 
Email: gwerkheiser@beneschlaw.com 
            jhoover@beneschlaw.com 
 
-and- 
 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
 
Jeffrey L. Jonas (admitted pro hac vice) 
Bennett S. Silverberg (admitted pro hac vice) 
Seven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone:   (212) 209-4800 
Facsimile:    (212) 209-4801 
Email: jjonas@brownrudnick.com 
 bsilverberg@brownrudnick.com 
 
Counsel to the DIP Lender 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

2449276 Ontario Inc. 
c/o The Catalyst Capital Group Inc. 
Attn: Gabriel De Alba 
181 Bay St., Ste. 4700 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 
Canada 
gdealba@catcapital.com 
 
DIP Lender 
 

Benjamin Hackman, Esq. 
Office of the United States Trustee 
J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
benjamin.a.hackman@usdoj.gov 

Jeffrey L. Jonas, Esq. 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA 02111 
jjonas@brownrudnick.com 
 
Bennett S. Silverberg, Esq. 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, Ny 10036 
bsilverberg@brownrudnick.com 
 
Counsel to the DIP Lender 

Elizabeth A. Green, Esq.  
Andrew V. Layden, Esq. 
BAKERHOSTETLER LLP  
200 S. Orange Ave., Suite 2300 
Orlando, FL 32801  
egreen@bakerlaw.com 
alayden@baker.com 
 
Eric J. Monzo, Esq. 
Brya M. Keilson, Esq. 
MORRIS JAMES LLP 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
emonzo@morrisjames.com 
bkeilson@morrisjames.com 
 
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
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